d) The details of deposits which are not in compliance with the requirements of Chapter V; NIL 

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL, IF ANY 

During the financial year under review, there is no change in the authorized as well as paid up share 
capital of the company. The authorized share capital of the company is Rs. 150,10,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Hundred Fifty Crore Ten Lakh Only) consisting of 16,75,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees 
Two Only) each , 2,00,000 (Two Lacs only) Redeemable Preference share of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred 
Only) and 1,14,60,000 (One Crore Fourteen Lakh Sixty Thousand) 0.01% Redeemable Preference share 
of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred Only). 

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF ADEQUACY OF INTERNAL FINANCIAL CONTROL WITH REFERENCE TO THE 
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

Your company has an effective internal control and risk-mitigation system, which is constantly assessed